
October 3 1,2003 

HAND DELIVERED 

Ms. Elizabeth Rolando 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capital Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9280 

RE: ICC Docket No. 02-0555 

Dear Ms. Rolando: 

L 

Enclosed for filing with the Illinois Commerce Commission are an original and four 
copies of SBC Illinois' Quarterly NJD Installation Report. SBC Illinois is submitting this 
report in accordance with the requirements set out in the Commission's Order in Docket 
02-0555, adopted July 9,2003. 

Please file stamp two copies and return to the undersigned. 
assistance in this matter. 

Thank you for your 

Sincerely, 

Deno Perdiou 



Illinois Bell Telephone Company (SBC Illinois) 
NID Installation Report for the Third Quarter of 2003 

Pursuant lo Order in Docket 02-0555 dated July 9,2003 

Number of Eliqible Buildinas Without NlDs Based on Survevs as of First Quarter 2003 

Geographic Area Total NIDs 

IL Chicago Other 
IL Chicago Loop 
IL Chicago Kedzie 
IL Chicago Prospect 
IL Chicago Stewan 
IL Chicago Beverly 
IL Chicago Montrose 
IL Chicago Ronald S1. 
IL Evanston 
IL Arlington H~S. 
IL Gurnee 
IL McHenry 
IL Schaurnburg 
IL St. Charles 
IL South Suburban Other 
IL Bellwood 
IL Naperville 
IL Cicero 
IL Orland 
IL Kankakee 
IL Joiiel 
iL Outslate Other 

Total NID 
InstaIIations 

Tracked Through 

IL Rmklord 
IIL Peoria 

Total NID 
Installations to 
be subtracted 
from 1Q2003 

NlDs Installed by Month Based on Inventory Tracking 

JuI-03 I Aug-03 I Sew03 I Oct-03 I Nov-03 Dec-03 Jan-04 Feb-04 Mar04 Baseline 

IL Springfield 
IL East St. Louis 
M i x  Stalewide 

Geographic Area Total NlDs 

1 June 2003 

1,030 
168 
593 
751 
429 

1.888 
1,159 
3.068 
1,589 
1,092 
2,782 
1.834 
1,967 
2,822 
1,665 
2.480 
2,062 
4,714 
2,379 
2,798 
1,824 

48 
3,547 
4,714 
3,904 
3,188 
1,244 

470 
15 
71 
0 

370 
760 
186 
240 
401 
82 

911 
229 
440 
686 
560 

0 
16 

419 
648 
438 
776 

0 
653 
653 
430 
417 
689 

340 
26 
52 
0 

65 
543 
170 
240 
355 
87 

1,133 
50 

420 
468 
545 

0 
40 

469 
241 
288 
316 

0 
625 
268 
165 
507 
602 

480 
34 

100 
0 

255 
368 
286 
640 
114 
86 

1,156 
131 
190 
652 
780 

0 
325 
456 
502 
604 
596 

0 
784 
513 
424 
442 
851 

2,320 
243 
816 
751 

1,119 
3,559 
1,801 
4,188 
2,459 
1,327 
5,982 
2,244 
3,017 
4,626 
3,550 
2,480 
2,443 
6,058 
3,770 
4,128 
3,512 

48 
5,589 
6,148 
4,923 
4,554 
3,386 

IIL TOTAL 55,739 10,560 8,015 10,729 0 0 0 0 0 0 85,043 

Number of Eliqible Buildinqs Remaininq Without NlDs as of Third Quarter 2003 
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Illinois Bell Telephone Company (SBC Illinois) 
NID Installation Report for the Third Quarter of 2003 

Pursuant to Order in Docket 024555 dated July 9,2003 

Number of Eliaible Buildinas Without NlDs Based on Survevs as of First Quarter 2003 

Geagraphic Area Total NlDs 

Gewraphic Area 

IL Chicago Other 
IL Chicago L w p  
IL Chicago Kedzie 
IL Chicago Prospect 

IL Chicago Beverly 
IL Chicago Monlrose 
IL Chicago Ronald SI. 
IL Evanston 
ILArlingtOn Hk. 
IL Gumee 
IL McHeny 
IL Schaumburg 
IL Si. Charles 
IL South Suburban Other 
IL Bellwwd 
IL Napewille 
IL Cicero 
ILOrland 
IL Kankakee 
IL Joliet 
IL Outslate Other 
IL Rockford 
IL Peoria 
IL Sorinafield 

IL Chicago Stewart 

21 
138 
730 
163 
789 
558 

2.072 
1,074 
930 

1,458 
1,422 
984 

1,079 

2,233 
1,561 
2.870 
1,670 
1,713 
915 

3.370 
2,496 
2.688 

4 
6 
2 
14 
11 
4 
0 
32 
9 
7 
11 
27 
9 

17 
8 
29 
4 
7 
22 

1 
1 
7 

NID6 Installed 
based on Dlsp 
1331 Nov42 

NlDs Installed by Month Based on Inventory Tracking 

42 
71 
19 
26 
31 
39 
16 
9 
18 
22 
20 
16 
19 

20 
23 
34 
17 
22 
23 

16 
8 
21 

1.340 3 10 
. . . 
IL TOTAL 32,774 235 

NlDs counted as ' resent" in the two March-A iii siirve s 
I-:.idI i4 i l . l  iNii 

Total NID 
Installations to be 
subtracted lrom 
102003 Baseline 

1,030 
168 
593 
751 
429 

1,888 
1,159 
3.068 
1,589 
1.092 
2,782 
1,834 
1,967 
2,822 
1,665 
2,480 
2,062 
4,714 
2,379 
2,798 
1,824 

48 
3,547 
4,714 
3,904 
3,188 
1,244 

55,739 



Attestation Letter-NID Installation 

Carrie Hightman 

I serve as President-SBC Illinois. 

SBC Illinois (“Company”) is responsible for complying with the Order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission (the “Commission”) in Docket No. 02-0555, regarding 

the installation of Network Interface Devices (“NIDs”) at one-and two-line, single-tenant 

customer locations. 

The Company has designated me as the Responsible Corporate Officer (“RCO”) 

for purposes of complying with the requirements of the Commission’s Order in Docket 

NO. 02-0555. 

In my capacity as RCO, I assert that the data is being reported in a manner 

consistent with the Commission’s Order in Docket No. 02-0555 and the direction 

provided by the Commission Staff related thereto, and that the information provided for 

the Quarterly NID Compliance Report accompanied by this attestation letter is true, 

accurate and complete. 

Dated: October 3 1,2003 

Title: Pre$Bknt-SBC Illinois 




